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Q # Question Answer

26 Who determines when we work at location 2 the contractor or the 
Department? 

See note # 7.

Thursday, January 30, 2014

25

There are references in the special provisions to items that are not 
contained in the pricing proposal (I.E. paragraph 58 and paragraph 59 
Page 15 of 26) Please clarify).

Note (paragraph) # 58 the sealing is waived and the item will not be 
needed.
Disregard Note (paragraph) # 59.

24
Please clarify how mobilization will be paid for each location in the 
open end section (location #1) since the contractor has no idea of how 
many locations he will be doing in the open end area.

See note # 4.

23

Other that curb ramps and 4” sidewalks what are removing under 
758000 at location #1? The quantity as stated is not correct at 1000 
SY. Please clarify.

This is an open end location the specifics are unknown.

22

What is Item 302005 used for on this project?  GABC.

21

If Item 401822 is to refill Item 406001 (location #1) what is Item 
401821 used for on this project?

Patching.
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Tuesday, January 28, 2014

20

In response to the answer for Question #17, can an item be included 
in this contract so the contractor is compensated for nighttime 
concrete plant openings and nighttime concrete delivery?   

 No.

19

The written description and the picture on page 4, for location 3, do 
not match the length. which is correct the description or the length 
given after the description on sheet 21 of 26? 

The limits for location 3 are from Road # 35 to Road # 10 which 
included both EB and WB lanes.  The length in the contract is 
correct.

Monday, January 27, 2014

18

For the work hours at location 2 the months need to be changed since 
as written May and October have two different work hours. Please 
clarify.

Is correct in the contract as written.

17

Since there is concrete work (curbs & walks) required on Location 
#1, we need to know if night work will be required at this location. It 
says work hours for this location will be determined by the Engineer. 
Please clarify.

The time restriction cannot be determined until we know where the 
work is located.

16

Ref Note 2 on page 6 of the Plan Sheets indicates that this is a two 
part contract consisting of placement of thin H/M or Warm Mix 
Overlay at the locations noted. The scope of work for each location 
only indicates thin H/M and no Warm Mix Hot Mix is shown. If 
warm mix hot mix is required what is the depth of overlay? How 
does the contractor determine what the Engineer will require?This 
contract indicates that this is a thin overlay contract which requires a 
special paver. 

See note 32. for depth.  See note 63. for paver information.
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15

The flagger rates in the proposal list both Kent and Sussex County 
rates. The wage rates posted 32 Federal Wage Rate only list Kent 
County. Please clarify.

Will be addressed via addendum. 

14 Will the contractor be paid for the removal of the concrete for the 
curb ramps and sidewalks under item 758000? 

Yes.

Thursday, January 23, 2014
13 Will the curb ramp work be limited to the work hour restrictions? Yes.
12 Are the work hour restrictions confined to the TA-10 set-ups? No, it’s based on the location.

11

Note 13 of the plans on pages 9 & 10 of 26, states that the TMA's are 
is incidental to item 763643. However 2 EADY TMA's (743010) are 
shown on the location quantity sheet. Which is it, are the TMA's 
incidental, are they not incidental, or does the Department have 
another criteria for payment? 

TMAs that may be required beyond typical MOT setups will be paid 
separately.

10

Concerning Note 13 on sheets 9 & 10 of 26, TMA's are either 
required or not required under the TA-10 traffic plan, (the Primary 
MOT Typical Application Set -Up given in the Breakout Sheet). The 
contractor is not given the number of locations or the posted speed 
limit of the locations. Therefore the contractor has no way of 
accurately predicting the number of TMA's to add into the bid. In 
order to allow the contractor to give the Department an accurate price 
can the note (Note 13),  making the TMA "incidental" to the MOT or 
to "other contract items", be removed from the contract? 

No.

9

The MOT breakout sheet, for location 1 shows a Unit of Measure of 
1 LS. The previous bid gave a (Quantity of Locations) and a Unit of 
Measure by the EACH, in order for the contractor to give a price. 
Since the contractors do not know the number or proximity of 
locations we cannot assign an amount to MOT by the lump sum. Can 
the MOT for location 1 be bid by the EACH location? 

The Bid LS will be for each location.  We will pay the LS of the open 
ended location for each open ended location we work.

8 Location 3, for item 401838, shows a quantity of 7 tons. Is that 
quantity correct? This will be addressed via addendum.
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7

Is all the MOT, including what is needed for the Open-ended work, 
paid under Lump Sum Item 763643, Maintenance of  Traffic, All 
Inclusive?  Note #14 in the plans mentions Item 763606, Maint. Of 
Traffic Two-Lane Two-Way with Lane Closure; however this is not 
shown as a Pay Item….will Deldot consider adding this item to the 
Contract to be paid under the Open-ended part of the Contract?

Yes.  This will be addressed via addendum.

Tuesday, January 21, 2014

6

The MOT breakout sheet shows nighttime work for location 2 and 
says the possibility for nighttime work at location 1 is determined by 
the District Safety Officer and Engineer. However, item 743005, 
Furnish and Maintain Portable Light Assemblies is not shown as an 
item. Will the contractor be compensated for the required portable 
light assemblies if work is done during nighttime hours? If no, will 
the Department allow the contractor to work at nights without the 
portable light assemblies? 

Item No. 743005 will be added by Addendum.

Friday, January 17, 2014

5
What are the anticipated work hours/restrictions for the locations? Refer to the MOT breakout sheet for this information.

4

Will DelDOT clarify the paving limits for the Thin Overlay item on 
each of the locations?  For example, will the item be used for the full 
width of the roadway?  Or will it only be used for travel lanes and 
turn lanes(excluding shoulders)?  

All locations include shoulders except location 5 SR10 which will 
exclude shoulders.

3
In the plans it has a location 3 and 6….with our work on it but no 
map. Every other location has a map with limits marked. Is there a 
map available for us?

On page 4 at the bottom in Frederica is location 3 and on page 5 at 
the bottom in Harrington is location 6.
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1-2

On page 16 of the plans, note 63 states that a spray paver must be 
used which is capable of spraying tack coat 64-22.  Spray pavers are 
equipped to handle emulsion tack coats and are not suited for use 
with hot PG tack coat.  Would the DOT allow for an emulsified tack 
coat to be used for item 404501 for the thin lift?

There are spray pavers that are capable to spray hot asphalt.

5 of 5 1/31/2014


